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TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored

Points Allowed

Total Rushing Yards Gained
Total Passing Yards Gained

Total Rushing Yards Allowed

Total Passing Yards Allowed

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

(Please print or type)
Rushing Leaders
No. Name

34 DeQuese May
47  Norb Elbert
25 Jimmy Murray

Passing Leaders
No. Name

12 Brian Brohm
15  Matt Lewis

Receiving Leaders

No. Name

13 Alex Hennessey
25 Jimmy Murray

2 TaShawn McBroom

Scoring Leaders

No. Name

34 DeQuese May

13 Alex Hennessey

92  Karl-Heinz Williams

Tackles

No. Name
37  Charlie Singleton
35  Mike Snyder

620
93
2,439
2,711
975
1,467

Gms
11
10
10

Gms
13

Gms
13
10
13

Gms
11
13
13

Gms

13
13

Avg.
Avg.
Avg.
Avg.
Avg.
Avg.

Att
139
60
63

Att
252
12

Rec.
42
34
27

TDRu TDRe

15

Solo

78
57

417
1.2
187.6
213.1
75.0
112.8

Yards P-GM
1,085 96.2
523 523
388 38.8

Comp Yards
162 2,705

Yards PCatch
944 225
589 17.3
435 16.1

TDot
3 0
1 0
0 0

Assist Total

23 101
16 73

ATIO

Coaching Information
Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Bob Beatty (Missouri Southern State College/1978)
Record at School (Years / Record)

2 years/25-3

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Blue Springs (1997-99 (25-7))

Other State Championship Game Appearances:
(School / Year): Trinity (Louisville) 2000

Interceptions
TDRush | No. Name
15 13 Alex Hennessey
8 49  Andrew Frey
6
PGm Int TD
2081 3 36
7.3 2 0

Fumble Recovery
PGm TD [No. Name
72.6 11 |37  Charlie Singleton
58.9 7 |35  Mike Snyder
357
FG PAT Conv  Total Points
0 0 1 110
0 0 1 98
5 58 0 79

Gms Int TD
13 6 0
13 5 0

Gms Recov. TD
13 2 0
13 2 0

[ Information as submitted by participating school. |




Record in State Championship Game: 12-3 (80.0%)
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State Championship Game Results:

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A
3A
3A
3A
3A

2000
1997
1994
1990
1989
1988
1985
1983
1980
1977
1976
1973
1972
1970
1968

Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won

Male 14-34
St. Xavier 0-3
Boone Co. 21-7
Warren Central  27-14
Warren Central  28-14
DuPont Manual 28-0
Lafayette 28-7
Owenshoro 26-7
Paducah Tilghman31-8
Greenup Co. 28-7
Henderson Co.  28-24
Southern 16-0
Butler 21-0
Butler 0-20
Seneca 29-18

ATIO

12-1 Overall, 7-0 District

Date  Opponent
8/24 at North Hardin
8/31 leffersontown*
9/7  Oldham County*
9/14 at Ballard*
9/21 St. Xavier#
9/28 South Oldham*
10/12 Shelby County*
10/19 Fern Creek*
10/26 Eastern*
Playoffs
11/2  Simon Kenton
11/9 Ballard
11/16 Oldham County
11/23 Tates Creek
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Result
44-0
76-0
30-15
44-12
7-14
40-14
45-16
52-0
57-0

60-0
56-14
59-8
50-0

*-denotes district games; #-at Papa John’s Cardinal Stadium.

TRINITY (LOUISVILLE) PROBABLE STARTERS

POS. NO. OFFENSE
WR 85 Will Jones
SB 25

Jimmy Murray

oT 70 Brian Sermersheim
0G 57 Matt Crawley

C 50 Wes Duke

0G 61 Chad Pfieffer

oT 74 Dylan Thiry

SB 13 Alex Hennessey
WR 2 TaShawn McBroom
RB 34 DeQuese May

QB 12 Brian Brohm

POS. NO. DEFENSE

DE 49 Andrew Frey

DT 48 Paul Simms

DG 55 Dan Gentle

DG 74 Jason Jordan

DT 88

DE 52 Tommy Frey

LB 37 Charlie Singleton
LB 35 Mike Snyder

CB 13 Alex Hennessey

CB 8 Ramon Nieves

S 19 Jeff Sorg

Ryan Fackler (or #90 Blake Nix)




