CLASS AAAA • TRINITY (LOUISVILLE) (12-1) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored	620	Avg.	47.7
Points Allowed	93	Avg.	7.2
Total Rushing Yards Gained	2,439	Avg.	187.6
Total Passing Yards Gained	2,771	Avg.	213.1
Total Rushing Yards Allowed	975	Avg.	75.0
Total Passing Yards Allowed	1,467	Avg.	112.8

Coaching Information

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Bob Beatty (Missouri Southern State College/1978)

Record at School (Years / Record)

2 years/25-3

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Blue Springs (1997-99 (25-7))

Other State Championship Game Appearances:

(School / Year): Trinity (Louisville) 2000

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

Jimmy Murray

(Please print or type)

Rushing Leaders					Inter	rceptions		
No.	Name	Gms	Att	Yards	P-GM	TDRush	No.	Name
34	DeQuese May	11	139	1,085	96.2	15	13	Alex Hennessey
47	Norb Elbert	10	60	523	52.3	8	49	Andrew Frey

388

38.8

6

Passing Leaders

25

No.	Name	Gms	Att	Comp	Yards	PGm	Int	TD
12	Brian Brohm	13	252	162	2,705	208.1	3	36
15	Matt Lewis	9	12	5	66	7.3	2	0

63

10

Receiving Leaders

- 1					
Name	Gms	Rec.	Yards	PCatch	PGm TD
Alex Hennessey	13	42	944	22.5	72.6 11
Jimmy Murray	10	34	589	17.3	58.9 7
TaShawn McBroom	13	27	435	16.1	33.5 7
	Alex Hennessey Jimmy Murray	Name Gms Alex Hennessey 13 Jimmy Murray 10	Name Gms Rec. Alex Hennessey 13 42 Jimmy Murray 10 34	NameGmsRec.YardsAlex Hennessey1342944Jimmy Murray1034589	NameGmsRec.YardsPCatchAlex Hennessey134294422.5Jimmy Murray103458917.3

Fumble Recovery

No.	Name	Gms	Reco	ov. TD
37	Charlie Singleton	13	2	0
35	Mike Snyder	13	2	0

TD

0

0

Gms

13

13

Int

6

5

Scoring Leaders

No.	Name	Gms	TDRu	TDRe	TDot	FG	PAT	Conv	Total Points
34	DeQuese May	11	15	3	0	0	0	1	110
13	Alex Hennessey	13	4	11	0	0	0	1	98
92	Karl-Heinz Williams	13	0	0	0	5	58	0	79

Tackles

No.	Name	Gms	Solo	Assist	Total	
37	Charlie Singleton	13	78	23	101	
35	Mike Snyder	13	57	16	73	

Information as submitted by participating school.

CLASS AAAA • TRINITY (LOUISVILLE) (12-1) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game: 12-3 (80.0%)

State Championship Game Results:					
4A	2000	Lost	Male	14-34	
4A	1997	Lost	St. Xavier	0-3	
4A	1994	Won	Boone Co.	21-7	
4A	1990	Won	Warren Central	27-14	
4A	1989	Won	Warren Central	28-14	
4A	1988	Won	DuPont Manual	28-0	
4A	1985	Won	Lafayette	28-7	
4A	1983	Won	Owensboro	26-7	
4A	1980	Won	Paducah Tilghma	n31-8	
4A	1977	Won	Greenup Co.	28-7	
4A	1976	Won	Henderson Co.	28-24	
3A	1973	Won	Southern	16-0	
3A	1972	Won	Butler	21-0	
3A	1970	Lost	Butler	0-20	
3A	1968	Won	Seneca	29-18	

	12-1 Overall, 7-0 District	t	
Date	Opponent		Result
8/24	at North Hardin	W	44-0
8/31	Jeffersontown*	W	76-0
9/7	Oldham County*	W	30-15
9/14	at Ballard*	W	44-12
9/21	St. Xavier#	L	7-14
9/28	South Oldham*	W	40-14
10/12	Shelby County*	W	45-16
	Fern Creek*	W	52-0
10/26	Eastern*	W	57-0
	Playoffs		
11/2	Simon Kenton	W	60-0
11/9	Ballard	W	56-14
11/16	Oldham County	W	59-8
	Tates Creek	W	50-0
*-deno	tes district games; #-at Papa John's Cardin	al St	adium.

TRINIT	TRINITY (LOUISVILLE) PROBABLE STARTERS			
POS.	NO.	OFFENSE		
WR	85	Will Jones		
SB	25	Jimmy Murray		
OT	70	Brian Sermersheim		
OG	57	Matt Crawley		
C	50	Wes Duke		
OG	61	Chad Pfieffer		
OT	74	Dylan Thiry		
SB	13	Alex Hennessey		
WR	2	TaShawn McBroom		
RB	34	DeQuese May		
QB	12	Brian Brohm		
POS.	NO.	DEFENSE		
DE	49	Andrew Frey		
DT	48	Paul Simms		
DG	55	Dan Gentle		
DG	74	Jason Jordan		
DT	88	Ryan Fackler (or #90 Blake Nix)		
DE	52	Tommy Frey		
LB	37	Charlie Singleton		
LB	35	Mike Snyder		
CB	13	Alex Hennessey		
CB	8	Ramon Nieves		
S	19	Jeff Sorg		